

Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire Integrated Care Board

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/086

Subject: IVF Funding for MRKH (Mayer-Rokitansky-Kuster-Hauser) Patients

I can confirm that the ICB **does hold some of the information requested**; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1) Does your ICB fund IVF for women who do not possess a uterus, but meet all other set-out criteria, and are willing to fund the cost of a surrogate?	BNSSG ICB (Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire Integrated Care Board) does not fund IVF to support surrogacy.
2) Does your ICB fund IVF for women who have MRKH, but meet all other set-out criteria, and are willing to fund the cost of a surrogate?	Please see our current Infertility Assessment and Treatment policy here: <u>https://bnssg.icb.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/04/Infertility-</u> <u>Assmt-and-Treatment.pdf</u>

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 12 June 2023 and has been approved for release by Dr Joanne Medhurst, Chief Medical Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.